
SCHOLARS  PUBLIC  SCHOOL, RAJPURA 
ACADEMIC  CALANDER (2023-24) 

 

APRIL 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

01.04.2023 Saturday Orientation Programme 

03.04.2023 Monday Academic Session 2023-24 Begins 

04.04.2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday (Holiday) 

08.04.2023 Saturday Birthday of Shri Guru Nabha Dass Ji (Holiday) 

13.04.2023 Thursday 
Baisakhi 

Celebration 
(Slogan Writing) 

Speech by the 
House Incharge 

----- 

14.04.2023 Friday 
Baisakhi (Holiday) 

Birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday) 

22.04.2023 Saturday 
Id-Ul-Fitr (Holiday) 

Lord Parshuram Jayanti (Holiday) 

24.04.2023 Monday ----- 
Earth Day 

Celebration 
(Poster Making) 

------ 

 
 
 

MAY 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

12.05.2023 Friday Investiture Ceremony 

13.05.2023 Saturday Poem Recitation 
Special Assembly by Green House 

 
Card Making  

15.05.2023 Monday First Periodic Test Begins 

20.05.2023 Saturday Periodic Test Finish 

23.05.2023 Tuesday Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji (Holiday) 

 
 



JUNE 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

01.06.2023 Thursday Summer Vacation Begins 

04.06.2023 Sunday World Environment Day 

21.06.2023 Wednesday International Yoga Day Celebration 

 
 

 

JULY 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

03.07.2023 Monday School Reopens after Summer Vacation 

08.07.2023 Saturday --- 
English 

Calligraphy 
----- 

15.07.2023 Saturday Poem Recitation 
Debate / 

Declamation 
 

26.07.2023 Wednesday Massive Tree Plantation 

29.07.2023 Saturday 
Spell Well 

Competition 
Essay Writing 
Competition 

 

 

 
 
 

AUGUST 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

05.08.2023 Saturday 
Fancy Dress 
Competition 

---- 
Patriotic Song 
Competition 

14.08.2023 Monday 
Special Assembly by Red House on Independence 

Day 

15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day (Holiday) 

19.08.2023 Saturday 
Slogan Writing 

Competition 
Best out of 

Waste 
------ 

21.08.2023 Monday Second Periodic Test Begins 

26.08.2023 Saturday Second Periodic Test Finish 

28.08.2023 Monday ---- 
Rakhi Making 
Competition  

Bulletin Board 
Decoration 

30.08.2023 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan (Holiday) 

 
 



SEPTEMBER 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

04.09.2023 Monday 
Janmashtami 
Celebration 

Quiz Based on 
Janmashtami 

----- 

05.09.2023 Tuesday Teacher’s Day Celebration 

07.09.2023 Thursday Shri Krishana Janmashtami (Holiday) 

14.09.2023 Thursday 
Hindi Diwas Celebration 

Poem Recitation / Patriotic Song  

11.09.2023 Monday Mid-Term Examination Begins 

 
 
 
 
 
 

OCTOBER 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

02.10.2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) 

03.10.2023 Tuesday ---- 
Swach Bharat Abhiyan Skit in 

Morning Assembly 

07.10.2023 Saturday Maths Quiz Maths Model Making Competition 

20.10.2023 Friday Periodic Test – III Begins 

24.10.2023 Tuesday Vijaya Dashami (Holiday) 

27.10.2023 Friday Periodic Test – III Finish 

28.10.2023 Saturday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) 

31.10.2023 Tuesday  Mehndi Competition 

 
 
 
 
 



 NOVEMBER 

DATE DAY PREP. PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

01.11.2023 Wednesday Karva Chauth (Holiday) 

02.11.2023 Thursday Fun Games ---- ---- ---- 

04.11.2023 Saturday --- 

Inter-house 
Athletics 

Meet + Fun 
Games 

---- --- 

06.11.2023 Monday --- --- 
Inter-house Football 

Match 

07.11.2023 Tuesday   
Inter-house Kho-Kho 

Match (Girls) 

08.11.2023 Wednesday ----- ---- 
Inter-house Vollyball 

Match 

10.11.2023 Friday ----- ----- 
Rangoli 

Competition 
----- 

11.11.2023 Saturday Chhoti Diwali (Holiday) 

12.11.2023 Sunday Diwali (Holiday) 

13.11.2023 Monday Vishwakarma Day (Holiday) 

14.11.2023 Tuesday Children’s Day Celebration 

15.11.2023 Wednesday Bhaiya Dooj (Holiday) 

18.11.2023 Saturday --- --- 
Inter-house Basket Ball 

Match 

20.11.2023 Monday --- ---- Inter-house Chess Match 

27.11.2023 Monday Parkash Purab of Guru Nanak Dev Ji (Holiday) 

 
 

DECEMBER 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

04.12.2023 Monday 
Punjabi Poem 

Recitation 
Pre. Board Examination Begins  

(X & XII) 

16.12.2023 Saturday Salad Making Competition Fireless Cooking 

  ----- 
Pre. Board Examination Finish  

(X & XII) 

17.12.2023 Sunday Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji (Holiday) 

23.12.2023 Saturday Christmas Celebration 

24.12.2023 Sunday Winter Vacation Begins 

 



 

JANUARY 2024 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

13.01.2024 Saturday Lohri Celebration 

15.01.2024 Monday Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 

20.01.2024 Saturday Science Challenge Quiz (Class Level) 

25.01.2024 Thursday Republic Day Celebration 

26.01.2024 Friday Republic Day (Holiday) 

27.01.2024 Saturday School’s Founder’s Day Celebration 

 
 
 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

14.02.2024 Wednesday Basant Panchmi Celebration 

24.02.2024 Saturday Birthday of Guru Ravi Dass Ji (Holiday) 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION BEGINS 

 
 
 
 

MARCH 

DATE DAY PRIMARY SECONDARY SR. SEC. 

08.03.2024 Friday Maha Shivratri (Holiday) 

23.03.2024 Saturday Saheedi Diwas of S. Bhagat Singh (Holiday) 

25.03.2024 Monday Holi Festival (Holiday) 

30.03.2024 Saturday ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 FINISH 

 


